Regular Meeting

The regular monthly meeting of the City
Monday, June first, wax held on Wednesday,
On roll call there were present:
Chief of Police Lent and Councilmen,
Meeks, Patch, Porter and T
Recorder Evans, being a
The minutes of the prev

hompson.
bsent, John Eid kept the minutes of the meeting.
jous meeting were read and approved.

June 3, 1931

Mayor

Council, adjourned from
June 3 at 8o'clock P,M,
Dedman, Attorney Walt,
Bates, Dimick, Graham, Koehler,

The following claims against the City were then presented:

General Fund

Canby Herald
Canby._State Bank
C. N, Walt
R.W.Atwood

Chas. Harshman
Louis Lent

Lents Garage
Fred Larson

E, Bowlsby
Krueger Bros,

Water PFund

C. E. Bowman

Louls Lent

Stefani Lbr. Co.

Canby Hdw,., & Impl Co.
R.R.Poppleton, Inc.
State Ind. Acc, Com,

P Road Fund
Canby Hdw., & Impl. Co,.
D.R.Dimick
Mike Mooney

J. Hess
Clackamas County
State Ind. Acc., Com,

& 14,66
2.50
5,00
3.00
2,35

19.07
.70
10,00
25.00
1.70

& 6.40
74.10
3.14
32.47
66,15
1.46

¢ 183.72

General PFund

Louls Lent
E. Bowlsby
Fred Larson
Canby Hdw. & Impl. Co.
P.L.Hammond
Pac.
C.N.Wait
State Ind.

Acc., Com,

Light Fund

Fobes Supply Co.
Louls Lent

Lester Hess

R. C, Scramlin
Carroll Furre
Frances Skinner
Molalla Electric Co.
State Ind., Acc. Com,

Goodrlich Rubber Co.

Bond Ret. Fund # 3

First Nat,., Bank
1 Bond 7/1
Int.

$ 35,35
25,00
10,00

1.79
10,00
117.60
6.00
1.67

- —— -

55.04
118.55
6,00
2.50
10.50
2.00
440.56
4,22

639 .37

500,00
60,00

1228

The above claims, having been approved by the Auditing Committee,
on motion, seconded and carried, were allowed and warrants ordered

drawn.

Reports.

Mr., Lent reported that the new pump was giving good service.

Fire Chief Larson reported that the convention of fire marshalls would
soon be held at Corvallis, and asked for permission to attend at the expense of
the City. On motion, seconded and carried, the above was granted.

Whereupon Water Bonds # 37 t6 # 49 both inclusive, amounting to § 6500.00,
having been retired by the City Treasurer were destroyed by fire.

Whereupon on motion of Graham, seconded by Meeks and carried, it was voted
that the Electric Light Committee and the Light Superintendent be authorized to
engage the services of a competent engineer to make a test of the Molalla Electric
Co. meter serving the City of Canby.

Whereupon it was moved by Patch, seconded by Porter, that the City Recorder
. be instructed to write to the Molalla Elsctric Co. notifying them to string another
wire through Canby to serve their outside customers.

There being no other business, the meeting adjourned.
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City hecorder
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