The regular monthly meeting of the City Council, adjourned from Monday, June first, wax held on Wednesday, June 3 at 80'clock P.M. On roll call there were present: Mayor Dedman, Attorney Wait, Chief of Police Lent and Councilmen, Bates, Dimick, Graham, Koehler, Meeks, Patch, Porter and Thompson.

Recorder Evans, being absent, John Eid kept the minutes of the meeting. The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved. The following claims against the City were then presented:

General Fund		General Fund	
Canby Herald Canby State Bank C. N. Wait R.W.Atwood Chas. Harshman Louis Lent Lents Garage Fred Larson E. Bowlsby Krueger Bros.	\$ 14.66 2.50 5.00 3.00 2.35 19.07 .70 10.00 25.00 1.70	Louis Lent E. Bowlsby Fred Larson Canby Hdw. & Impl. Co. P.L.Hammond Pac. Goodrich Rubber Co C.N.Wait State Ind. Acc. Com.	\$ 35.35 25.00 10.00 1.79 10.00 117.60 6.00 1.67
Water Fund		Light Fund	
C. E. Bowman Louis Lent Stefani Lbr. Co. Canby Hdw. & Impl Co. R.R.Poppleton, Inc. State Ind. Acc. Com.	\$ 6.40 74.10 3.14 32.47 66.15 1.46	Fobes Supply Co. Louis Lent Lester Hess R. C. Scramlin Carroll Furre Frances Skinner Molalla Electric Co. State Ind. Acc. Com.	55.04 118.55 6.00 2.50 10.50 2.00 440.56 4.22
			\$ 639.37
Road Fund	a a	Bond Ret. Fund #	3
Canby Hdw. & Impl. Co. D.R.Dimick Mike Mooney J. Hess Clackamas County State Ind. Acc. Com.	60 1.50 3.20 6.40 28.00 .26	First Nat. Bank l Bond 7/1 Int.	\$ 500.00 60.00

The above claims, having been approved by the Auditing Committee, on motion, seconded and carried, were allowed and warrants ordered drawn.

Reports.

Mr. Lent reported that the new pump was giving good service.

Fire Chief Larson reported that the convention of fire marshalls would soon be held at Corvallis, and asked for permission to attend at the expense of the City. On motion, seconded and carried, the above was granted.

Whereupon Water Bonds # 37 to # 49 both inclusive, amounting to \$ 6500.00,

having been retired by the City Treasurer were destroyed by fire.

Whereupon on motion of Graham, seconded by Meeks and carried, it was voted that the Electric Light Committee and the Light Superintendent be authorized to engage the services of a competent engineer to make a test of the Molalla Electric Co. meter serving the City of Canby.

Whereupon it was moved by Patch, seconded by Porter, that the City Recorder be instructed to write to the Molalla Electric Co. notifying them to string another wire through Canby to serve their outside customers.

There being no other business, the meeting adjourned.

Approved-July 6-1931

Ha Dedman

City Recorder